PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971013

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ORGANIC DYNAMICS LLC	02/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDF-ORGANIC RECOVERY, LLC.	
Street Address:	3 BRUSHWOOD DRIVE	
City:	BERNARDSVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07927	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14329512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619-744-2200

Email: idocketing@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - SAN DIEGO

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2900

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-4681

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F7766-00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN E. BOOTH	
SIGNATURE:	/MAUREEN E. BOOTH/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014.08.06 Assignment - Organic Dynamics to REDF - F7766-00011#page1.tif

PATENT 502924414 REEL: 033478 FRAME: 0653

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of February _, 2013, is hereby given by Organic Dynamics, LLC, ("Organic Dynamics") to REDF-Organic Recovery, LLC ("REDF").

- 1. Organic Dynamics does hereby assign to REDF, U.S. Patent Application Scrial Number 12/338,446 (the "Patent Application") pursuant to Arbitrator Katsoris' February 7, 2013, Interim Arbitration Award, including the right to prosecute and maintain with full power of substitution, for it and in its name, place and stead or otherwise, by and on behalf of and for the benefit of REDF, using legal counsel selected by REDF in its sole discretion, the sole and exclusive (even as to Organic Dynamics) authority to institute, file, prosecute and maintain, for the benefit of REDF and Organic Dynamics any and all proceedings at law, in equity, before the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the patent application, or otherwise, and to execute, deliver and file all such instruments and other documentation with respect to the Patent Application, including without limitation, any continuations, continuations in-part, substitutions, divisionals, reissues and renewals and the enforcement thereof which REDF, shall deem advisable.
- Organic Dynamics acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute all such other documents, and take all such further actions, as REDF may reasonably request in order to effectuate the terms and purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Organic Dynamics has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ORGANIC DYNAMICS LATE

Steve Kalin, Managing Member

Dated: 2/20/13

REEL: 033478 FRAME: 0654